NIMIR

Our reference: 1167-NRL-PSX-12-2022

December 17, 2022

The Managing Director Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited, Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road., Karachi. Tel: 021 111 001 122

Subject: Election of Directors - Notice under Section 159(4) of the Companies Act, 2017

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith, the copies of the notice under Section 159(4) of the Companies Act, 2017 of the Nimir Resins Limited. The same will be published in issues of daily The Nation (English) and daily Asas (Urdu) at Karachi, Lahore and Rawalpindi/Islamabad, on Monday, December 19, 2022.

Please communicate the information to TRE Certificate holders of the Exchange, accordingly.

Yours faithfully, For Nimir Resins Limited

Muhammad Inam-ur-Rahim Company Secretary

c.c: Corplink (Pvt.) Limited - Shares Registrar

Page 1 of 3

Nimir Resins Limited

 Head office: 12-B, New Muslim Town, Lahore, Pakistan.
Tel: +92 42 35926090-3, +92 42 35947700-4

www.nimir.com.pkcontact@nimir.com.pk

Factory: 14.5 km, Lahore-Sheikhupura Road, Lahore, Pakistan.

Content Tel: +92 42 37971512-14

NIMIR

Annexure - 1

ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The shareholders of the Nimir Resins Limited (the "Company") are hereby notified that pursuant to the Section 159(4) of the Companies Act, 2017, following persons have filed their intention to offer themselves for election as Directors of the Company in the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting ("EOGM") of the Company, which is scheduled to be held on Friday, December 30, 2022 at 10:30 A.M. at 122-B, New Muslim Town, Lahore:

- 1. Mr. Khalid Mumtaz Qazi
- 2. Sheikh Amar Hameed
- 3. Mr. Osman Hameed
- 4. Mr. Muhammad Yahya Khan
- 5. Mr. Pervaiz Ahmad Khan
- 6. Mr. Khalid Siddiq Tirmizey
- 7. Mrs. Nazia Qureshi

Since the number of persons who have offered themselves to be elected is not more than the number of elected directors fixed by the Board under Section 159 (1) of the Companies Act, 2017, the above named Seven (7) persons shall be deemed to have been elected as Directors of the Company at the forthcoming EOGM of the Company.

On behalf of the Board

Lahore December 19, 2022 Muhammad Inam-ur-Rahim Company Secretary



Page 2 of 3

 Head office: 12-B, New Muslim Town, Lahore, Pakistan.
Tel: +92 42 35926090-3, +92 42 35947700-4

Nimir Resins Limited

⊕ www.nimir.com.pk≤ contact@nimir.com.pk

Factory: 14.5 km, Lahore-Sheikhupura Road, Lahore, Pakistan.

C Tel: +92 42 37971512-14

NIMIR

Annexure – 2

منتف تصوركن جاسي الك 2022 x519 اجلاس مام ("EOGM") میں کمپنی کے ذائر یکٹرز کے طور پرانتھاب کے لیے خورکو میں کرنے کے اپنے اظہارنوٹس بھ کرائے میں: User رديد بذانمرديز خزلميند ("كبني") كصص داران كوطلح كياجانا مب كريكينزا يكب 2017 كي دفعه (4)159 كي ييردي شي، درج ذيل فرادنے پروز جمعہ 30 دئمبر 2022م من 10:01 بنے بمقام 22-12، نیوسلم ٹاؤن، الہور پرمنعقد ہونے دالے اجلاس کپنی کے غیر معمول يك 2017 كي دفعه (159 كرمخت سات (7) سے زيادہ نيل مبرالبزا خدكورہ بالاسات (7) اميد داران مين كى أسمندہ EOGM ش رچەلغرادىك قىمدادىجنېوں نے ڈائر يكٹرز كے انتخاب ميں منتخب ہونے كے لئے خودکو ميش كيا ہے ، ڈائر يكٹرز كی مقررہ كردہ قعد اد بذر ايير كمپنیز ۵ - جناب پرويز احدخان -جئاب فالدمتاد قاضى ようしもだ~ ٢-جاب فالمصديق ترتك ک کمتر مد ناز بیقر کنگ ٣-جنابعثان حيد いたい 15.16 بحكم بورة (محدافها م الرحيم ۷-جناب کر بخی خان 733333

Page 3 of 3

 Head office: 12-B, New Muslim Town, Lahore, Pakistan.

Tel: +92 42 35926090-3, +92 42 35947700-4

Nimir Resins Limited

www.nimir.com.pkcontact@nimir.com.pk

Factory: 14.5 km, Lahore-Sheikhupura Road, Lahore, Pakistan.

Tel: +92 42 37971512-14